

7 July 2022

## **ASX & SGX Announcement**

AIMS Property Securities Fund (ASX Code: APW | SGX Code: BVP)

Re: Windup Notice For The AIMS Property Securities Fund

Dear Unitholders,

AIMS Fund Management Limited (**AIMS**) as the Responsible Entity (**RE**) of AIMS Property Securities Fund (**APW**) announces it received a request today (7 July 2022) to call and arrange a meeting of unitholders to consider and vote on a proposed extraordinary resolution that in accordance with Section 601NB of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (**Act**), the RE is directed to wind up APW.

The request was received from: Baauer Pty Ltd ATF the Baauer Family Trust; Mr Simon Evans and Mrs Kathryn Evans ATF the Kamiyacho Super Fund; and Mr Benjamin Graham ATF Graham Family Trust, pursuant to section 252B of the Act.

AIMS as RE will consider the validity of the notice, and if appropriate, call the meeting in accordance with the Act. At such time, AIMS as RE will provide a detailed response to the requisition in a formal Notice of Meeting which will assist unitholders to make an informed decision regarding APW and its future. In the meantime, unitholders in APW are not required to take any action.

If you have any queries in relation to this announcement, please feel free to contact Claud Chaaya on +61 2 9217 2727 or email <a href="mailto:trust@aims.com.au">trust@aims.com.au</a>.

Yours sincerely,

Claud Chaaya Company Secretary

AIMS Fund Management Limited

Responsible Entity of AIMS Property Securities Fund